was ≥ 140 mmHg and/or the diastolic BP was ≥ 90 mmHg
on at least three separate occasions [1, 2]. The reported
office BP values represent the average of three measure-
ments in every visit, obtained on at least three separate
occasions, within three weeks. One hundred twelve
(n = 112) patients who fulfilled these BP criteria, as well as
87 control subjects, underwent non-invasive ambulatory
BP monitoring (ABPM) with Spacelabs 90207, which
recorded BP every 20 minutes during daytime (between
10:00 AM and 8:00 PM) and 40 minutes during nighttime